## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Secondary and Higher Education Division Training Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.shed.gov.bd

Record Number: 37.00.0000.000.32.001.18.82 Date: 5/4/2018

Subject: Invitation to Attend the Fifth Moscow International

Education Fair, Moscow on 18-21 April 2018.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Sanction of the Government of the poeple's Republic of Bangladesh for the following official to attend the above mentioned program under the following terms and condition.

sl. no	Name	Designation & offices	Country	Period
1	Mr. Nurul Islam Nahid M.P.	Honorable Minister, Ministry of Education	Russia	18-21 April 2018 or nearest possible date
2	Mr. Nazmul Hoque Khan	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Education	Russia	18-21 April 2018 or nearest possible date

- i) Expenses related to their participation will be borne by Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education.
  - ii) They will not be provided any part of the salary in foreign currency.
- iii) The Period of their stay in abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty.
  - iv) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

5-4-2018

Jakia Pervin

Deputy Secretary

Phone: 9546158

Email: moe.trainingsection@gmail.con

Date: 5/4/2018

Chief Accounts officer
Ministry of Educatin, 45, Purana Paltan,
Dhaka.

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action:

- 1) The Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2) The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 3) H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of Russia, Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4) H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Russia.
- 5) Additional Secretary (Admin & Finance), Secondary & Higher Education Division.
- 6) P.S to Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7) Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 8) Director general (Consular), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 9) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10) P.S to Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 11) Senior Systems Analyst, ICT Branch, SHED (With a request to publish the G.O. at SHED website.
- 12) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13) Accounts Officer, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, SHED

5-4-2018 Jakia Pervin Deputy Secretary